
NEIGHBORHOOD POOL ADDRESS
ACCEPTS OUTSIDE 

PARTICIPANTS?
POOL REP PHONE EMAIL

Shauna Barker 913-593-5089 smbarker23@gmail.com

Ashley Codding ashley.codding@gmail.com

Creek Bend 1325 Circle Bend Ct,  Edmond, OK 73013 YES, Limited Brooke Roberts 405-314-8728 bnida77@gmail.com

Fairfax 3209 Garden Vista,  Edmond, OK 73034
NO, Waitlist available 

through pool rep.
Lindsey Karner 405-808-8757 lindseymkarner@yahoo.com

Fallbrook 3001 Fallbrook Avenue Edmond, OK 73034 YES, Limited Cheryl Keeley 214-415-8106 keeley.cheryl@gmail.com

Hampden Hollow 3016 Hardwick Rd, Edmond, OK 73034 YES, Any Amanda Pursch 781-879-0670 amanda.pursch@gmail.com 

Iron Horse Ranch 2550 Ranch House Rd,  Edmond, OK 73034 YES, Limited Natalie Burns (202) 494-1479 rulenat@gmail.com

Lakes At Traditions 204 NW 153, OKC, OK  73013
NO, Waitlist available 

through pool rep.
Alicia Dodd 405-609-9957 aliciadodd@sbcglobal.net

Oakdale Valley 10638 Valley Crossing Dr OKC, OK 73151
NO, Waitlist available 

through pool rep.
Mista Burgess 405-206-4825 burgess.mista@gmail.com

Peppers Ranch 3172 Peppers Ranch Rd, Guthrie, OK 73044 YES Danysha Wright 510-327-9126 danysha@peppersranch.com

Steeplechase 2800 Steeplechase Dr,  Edmond, OK  73034
NO, Waitlist available 

through pool rep.
Crissa Barnhill 405-905-9467 mscrissabarnhill@gmail.com

YES, Any

3116 Northeast 139th Street, OKC, OK 73013

Alli Arnold 405-778-1058 alli.denison@aescok.org

Claire Schinnerer 469-236-6885 claire.schinnerer@aescok.org

YES, Any Sally Hoch 405 627-8567 sallynealbuxton@gmail.com

AESC SUMMER LEAGUE 2025 POOL REPS

1304 Jamestown,  Edmond, OK 73003Copperfield

14290 Terra Vita, Edmond, OK 73034Bella Terra

NO, Waitlist available 

through pool rep.
2824 Ashebury Rd.Edmond, OK 73034Asheforde Oaks

YES, Any

NO

Elaine Howard 405-600-8489 elainejhoward@gmail.com

Megan Wytovich 717-439-8087‬

NO

megan@wytovich.com

AESC SUMMER LEAGUE 

COORDINATORS

chanelphoto@gmail.com405-473-6963Chanel Dobrzenski126 N Trail Ridge Rd,  Edmond, OK 73003Trails

Bristol Park 2817 Bristol Park Blvd. Edmond, OK 73013 Maggie Leon 405-623-7156 themagdalena78@yahoo.com

Wellington Park
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